

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-346 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 3/13/2024

Title: Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a donation of tickets to local theater

and sporting events from Tickets for Kids Charities for youth and their families to attend various

events in the metropolitan area.

Sponsors: Mitra Jalali

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/13/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a donation of tickets to local theater and sporting events from Tickets for Kids Charities for youth and their families to attend various events in the metropolitan area.

WHEREAS, Tickets for Kids Charities wishes to donate free tickets to the Department of Parks and Recreation for youth and their families to attend local events in the metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation, Recreation Services, can use the tickets to provide access to social and recreation activities to youth and families while participating in Parks and Recreation activities; and

WHEREAS, Recreation Services is prepared to administer ticket distribution to youth and their families through group field trips and ticket give aways; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of Saint Paul hereby accepts the donation of tickets to local theater and sporting events and thanks Tickets for Kids Charities for its generous donation.